
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015919-2025 

Award

Third-Party Treatment and Disposal of Mixed Municipal
Waste

LONDONENERGY LTD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015919

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f81d (view related notices)

Published 17 April 2025, 1:45pm

Scope 

Description

Acceptance, Treatment and disposal of mixed municipal waste. The tender shall be split into
five LOTs:

1.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

2.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015919-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015919-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f81d


Page 2 to 14

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

3.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

4.Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025

•Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.

•Price to reflect guaranteed total tonnage*

5.Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000t

•Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 10,000t MSW September 2025-March 2026

•Weekly volumes and frequency to be determined based on unplanned maintenance
activities.

Frequency of collection/Service/Testing:

LOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April - September delivery dates for Lots 1 & 2 are indicative.
Suppliers should allow for delivery +/- 4 weeks to allow for catch up on any shortfall of loads
to ensure the quoted total tonnage is fulfilled.

LOT 5 Frequency to be determined by maintenance activities

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried over
and new suppliers can bid.



Page 3 to 14

 

Lot 1. 1. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description

Lot 1* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025* Weekly
delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.* Price to reflect guaranteed total
tonnageFrequency of collection/Service/TestingLOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April -
September delivery dates for Lots 1& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/-
4 weeks to allowfor catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage
isfulfilled

Lot 2. 2. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description

Lot 2:* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025*
Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.* Price to reflect guaranteed total
tonnage*Frequency of collection/Service/TestingLOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April -
September delivery dates for Lots 1& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/-
4 weeks to allowfor catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage
isfulfilled

Lot 3. 3. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description



Page 4 to 14

Lot 3.* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025*
Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.* Price to reflect guaranteed total
tonnage*Frequency of collection/Service/TestingLOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April -
September delivery dates for Lots 1& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/-
4 weeks to allowfor catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage
isfulfilled.

Lot 4. 4. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Description

Lot 4:* Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of 9,000t MSW April-September 2025•
Weekly delivery equivalent of up to c. 500t per week.• Price to reflect guaranteed total
tonnage*Frequency of collection/Service/TestingLOTs 1 -4 *Weekly tonnage and April -
September delivery dates for Lots 1& 2 are indicative. Suppliers should allow for delivery +/-
4 weeks to allowfor catch up on any shortfall of loads to ensure the quoted total tonnage
isfulfilled.

Lot 5. 5. Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000

Description

Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000t• Supplier to receive, treat and dispose of
10,000t MSW September 2025-March2026• Weekly volumes and frequency to be
determined based on unplannedmaintenance activitiesLOT 5 Frequency to be determined by
maintenance activities

 



Page 5 to 14

Contract 1

Lots

Lot 1. 1. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Lot 2. 2. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Lot 5. 5. Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000

Supplier

FCC RECYCLING (UK) LIMITED

Contract value

£5,760 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 April 2025



Page 6 to 14

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 May 2025 to 6 May 2025

1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45222110 - Waste disposal site construction work

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

Contract 2

Lots

Lot 3. 3. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Supplier



Page 7 to 14

COUNTRYSTYLE RECYCLING LIMITED

Contract value

£1,920 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 May 2025 to 6 May 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category



Page 8 to 14

Services

CPV classifications

45222110 - Waste disposal site construction work

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Contract 3

Lots



Page 9 to 14

Lot 4. 4. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t

Supplier

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED

Contract value

£1,920 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 April 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

17 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 May 2025 to 6 May 2026



Page 10 to 14

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45222110 - Waste disposal site construction work

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 11 to 14

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 00946107

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRQC-5121-CMBL

Coronation Road

High Wycombe

HP12 3TZ

United Kingdom

Email: tendering@biffa.co.uk

Website: http://www.biffa.co.uk

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:tendering@biffa.co.uk
http://www.biffa.co.uk


Page 12 to 14

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 3

COUNTRYSTYLE RECYCLING LIMITED

Companies House: 05103813

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBGX-2154-MVGZ

Ridham Dock Ridham Dock Road

Sittingbourne

ME9 8SR

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@countrystylerecycling.co.uk

Website: https://www.countrystylerecycling.co.uk/

Region: UKJ43 - Kent Thames Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

FCC RECYCLING (UK) LIMITED

mailto:tenders@countrystylerecycling.co.uk
https://www.countrystylerecycling.co.uk/


Page 13 to 14

Companies House: 02674166

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDCP-6416-GDML

3 Sidings Court

Doncaster

DN4 5NU

United Kingdom

Email: projectadministrator@fccenvironment.co.uk

Website: http://www.fccenvironment.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

LONDONENERGY LTD

Companies House: 02732548

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXMX-9411-QDZJ

mailto:projectadministrator@fccenvironment.co.uk
http://www.fccenvironment.co.uk


Page 14 to 14

Ecopark, Advent Way

London

N18 3AG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Heather Salvador

Telephone: +447342714898

Email: Procurement@londonenergyltd.com

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@londonenergyltd.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Lot 1. 1. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot 2. 2. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot 3. 3. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot 4. 4. Direct Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 9,000t
	Description
	Lot 5. 5. Ad-hoc Delivery of Mixed Municipal waste - 10,000
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract 2
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LIMITED
	COUNTRYSTYLE RECYCLING LIMITED
	FCC RECYCLING (UK) LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	LONDONENERGY LTD


		2025-05-10T05:26:34+0100
	TCPDF




